GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR CIVIL SECRETARIAT COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT.

Subject: Transfers and Postings of Deputy Registrars/ I/C Deputy Registrars/ I/C Assistant Registrars Cooperatives Department.

Corrigendum to Government Order No.03-JK-Coop of 2020 dated 03.02.2020.

Please read Sh. Aijaz Ahmad Indarbi I/C Deputy Registrar (Agri), Ganderbal with additional charge DR, KVIB Srinagar, instead of I/C Deputy Registrar (Agri), Budgam with additional charge of DAO, Budgam issued under endorsement No.Coop/Estt/81/2001-II dated 03.02.2020.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Abdul Majid Bhat) Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department.

No - Coop/Estt/81/2009-II

Dated:24,02.2020.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- Registrar, Cooperative Societies, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Directors Archives, Archaeology and Museums J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Concerned officers for compliance.
- 6. Private Secretary to Advisor (F) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, Cooperatives Department for information of the Secretary.
- 8. Incharge Website.
- 9. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

24/2/2020 (S. Surjeet Singh)

Under Secretary to Government, Cooperatives Department.